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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:44AM

Assembly District 37

 2,544 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 117 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 87 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,748 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,748 

 1,618 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 762 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALICIA V. VAICHUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HAULON WANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN E. FUNKHOUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES POST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH TOFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEY WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN MORRISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTYNA GRAZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STUPP (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,401 

Unrecorded  347 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:44AM

Assembly District 38

 4,765 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 245 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 122 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,132 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,132 

 3,136 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,342 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM FREELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN S. GERALD (WRITE-IN)

 5 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANTHONY MORELGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS MADURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTY HEARST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA C. JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KRISHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,501 

Unrecorded  631 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:44AM

Total for Member of the City Council (34th Council District) - Queens County

 7,309 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 362 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 209 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,880 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,880 

 4,754 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,104 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM FREELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA V. VAICHUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HAULON WANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN E. FUNKHOUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES POST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH TOFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEY WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN S. GERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN MORRISSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTYNA GRAZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANTHONY MORELGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS MADURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTY HEARST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA C. JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KRISHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,902 

Unrecorded  978 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:44AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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